504430356 06/26/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4477056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XENEX HEALTHCARE SERVICES, LLC.	07/16/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XENEX DISINFECTION SERVICES, LLC.	
Street Address:	121 INTERPARK BLVD.	
City:	SAN ANTONIO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78216	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15632561

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)347-1615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-347-1611

Email: mjones@ipaustin.com

Correspondent Name: EGAN, PETERMAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP.

Address Line 1: 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: BLDG C, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5845-00503	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MOLLIE E. LETTANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Mollie E. Lettang/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=XenexchangeName#page1.tif source=XenexchangeName#page2.tif

PATENT 504430356 REEL: 042986 FRAME: 0491

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

JUL 17 20:3

### XENEX HEALTHCARE SERVICES LLC

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

Corporations Section

Xenex Healthcare Services LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is Xenex Healthcare Services LLC.
- 2. The second sentence of paragraph 1 of the Company's Certificate of Formation, which currently reads:

"The name of the limited liability company is 'Xenex Healthcare Services LLC.'"

is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is 'Xenex Disinfection Services, LLC."

3. The Amendment has been effected in conformity with the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code and the governing documents of the Company.

[signature page follows]

RECEIVED

JUL 17 2013

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 042986 FRAME: 0492 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Manager, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 2013.

XENEX HEALTHCARE SERVICES LLC

By: Sequel Ventures, LLC, as manager

By: Mous Math Manager

Morris Miller, as Manager

4843-4664-9620, v. 1

[XENEX HEALTHCARE SERVICES LLC AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION]

2